
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2985
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
INVESTMENT IN RAJASTHAN .
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to make more investments in Rajasthan during the Tenth Plan;

(b) whether the investments are not increasing as per the expectations of State;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRI S.B. MOOKHERJEE )

(a)& (b):As compared to Rajasthan`s approved State plan outlay of Rs.22525.83 crore and actual expenditure of Rs.19836.39 crore during the Ninth Plan period, the projected Tenth Plan outlay of the State is Rs. 27318.00 crore at 2001-02 prices which is more than the Ninth Plan approved outlay/actual expenditure. In addition to this, the State would also receive funds for investment under the various schemes of the Central Ministries.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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